
2{+

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

4012 CO Water Capital Project

*''**,.ff;":fr_og?,Y

BAR'

on6 Fu nd Cenler/F! nded

Fund Description (ryp. q lin. abov.)

612112024Date Prepared:

Approved by BCC on

Fund Center Tltle
Funded Prog€m (Poect) Title

Fund Center No 929010
Siigit Fd Prog # 94012

(Attach Executive

llem No.

it

lntefund T€nsfer
Fund 412 Reserve/Tre nsfers

should be e.l6red mlo $rs s6clion ll amendfrent B lor Fundod

Net Change to Budqet I 429 100 00

Expense Budg€t O6t3ll

Water CapitalFund Cente. Title:
Funded Program (Project) Title:

Fund Center No
s-digrt Fd Prcg #

Date

Dale

Dale

Date

Date

Date

Dete

273512
Dislributron System TSP

one F!nd Cenle./Fu.ded h should b€ enr€r6d inro rh6 soclon ll anendmenl 
's 

lor Flnded

Net Change to Budget $ 429 100 00

REVIEW PROCESS
Cost Center Directol-

Depanment Administratol"

EXPLANATION
Why are funds no€ded? (yp! b6r )

Funds are needed for lhe dislribution syslem (Project#71010)

Wheao are funds available? {0p6 ber@)

Funds are available though recgonizing the Wastewater insuEnce refunds (revenue) of $ 1 2,709,900, received in the
Waslewater Emerqency Fund (1813), Proiecl #50280.

mGt e.t6r Fund Cenl.r inro)

Budget Olflce:

Agency Manager

lnputted by:

BA number {SAP)

t@
Finance Depanmentl

Clerk to the Board Admin

lf lhis is uploaded into MinuteTraq with an Executive Summary. no signatues are required ftom the Cost Center Dircdor or
Departmenl Administralor.

lflhis is uploaded into ManuteTraq, please do NOT send a paper copy ofthe Budget Amendment to the Office ofManagement
and Budget office, OMB willdownload allbudgel amendments from MinuteT6q and wiltproc€ss afierthe BCC meettng

Commit
Item

Fund
Cenler

Funded
Program

Commitment ltem
Description

lncrease
(Decrease)

Cunent
Budqet

Revised
Budoel

929010 94412 421813 Adv/Repay ftm 1813 429100.00 429,100 00

b+1t1- 511 E-

--

Fund

Center

Funded Commit
Iterr

Commilmenl ltem

Description

lncrease
(Decrease)

Cunenl
Budqet

Revised

Budqet

273512 71010 631400 Enoineerinq Fees 429 100 00 709 705 37 1.138,805.37

"5{hra t ro

71010

L

-

I



pu-

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

4014 CO Sewer Capital Project

Fo r BudsevFi nanS#_s3?4

JE#
BAR#

APH Date

Fund No

Date Prepared:

Approved by BCC on

Fund Center Titler
Funded Program (Project) Title
(o

Fund Oescription (qpe on lne above)

6121t2024

lnterfund lransfer

(Attach Executive Summa

Item No rD

Fund Center No.:
s-digit Fd Prog #:

929010
Fund 414 Reserve/Transfers 94014

one Fund Center/Funded P m should b€ entered into tT is section. lf amendment is for Funded m, mustenter Fund Cenler in

Net Change to Budget $ 9.280 800 00

Expense Budget Detail

Wastewater Capital 263614Fund Center Title:
Funded Program (Project) Title Eliminate NPDES

Fund Center No.
s-digit Fd Prog # 70234

(only one Fund Center/Funded P ram should be enlered into this section. lf amendmenl is for Funded am, must enter Fund center info)

Net Change to Budget $3 500,000.00

263614

(only one Fund Center/Funded m shoLrld be entered into this section lfamendmenl isfor Funded Program mustenter Fund Center info)

Net Change to Budget $ 2,250,000.00

70141

Fund
Center

Funded
Program

Commit
Item

Commitment ltem
Description

lncrease
(Decrease)

Current
Budqet

Revised
Budqet

929010 94014 421813 Advance/Repay frm 1813 9,280,800.00 9,280,800.00

blr l\-S)-tIIIIII

Fund

Center

Funded

Proqram

Commit

Item

Commitment ltem

Description

lncrease

(Decrease)
Current
Budget

Revised

Budget

263614 70234 631400 Enqineering Fees 3,500,000.00 147.155.22" 3,647,155.22

lncrease
(Decrease)

Current

Budqet

Revised

Budget
Fund

Center

Funded

Proqram

Commit

Item

Commilrnent ltem

Description

2,250,000.00 469,259 09 2,719 259.09263614 70141 63'1400 Engineering Fees

Exponse Budget Detail

Wastewater Capital
trtPS3OS Basin Prc:qr

Fund Center No.:
s-digit Fd Prog #:

Fund Center Title:
Funded Program (Project) Title:



Fund

Center

Funded

Proqram

Commit

Item

Commitrnent ltem

Description

lncrease
(Decrease)

Current
Budqet

Revised

Budget

263614 70240 631400 Enqineerinq Fees 3,530,800.00 1 ,241 ,247 .26 4.412,087 26III

Fund Center Title:
Funded Program (Project) Title

Expense Budget Detail

Wastewater Capital Fund Center No.:
sdigit Fd Prog #:

263614
Collections TSP 70240

(only one Fund Center/Funded should be entered into thrs section ll amendmenl is for Funded musl enter Fund Center into

Net Change to Budget $ 3,530,800.00

EXPLANATION
Why are funds needed? (type betor)

Funds are needed for the FoxFire Wells Project ( #70234), MPS 305 Basin Project (#70141) and Collections TSP Project
(#7O24O).

Where are tunds available? (typ6 below)

Funds are available through recgonizing the Wastewater insurance refunds (revenue) of $12,709,900, received in the
Wastewater Emergency Fund ('18'13), Project #50280.

REVIEW PROCESS
Cost Center Oirector*:

Department Administrator':

Budget Office:

Agency Manager

Finance Department:

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Oate

Clerk to the Board Admin:

lnputted by:

BA number (SAP)

lf this is uploaded into MinuteTraq with an Executive Summary, no signatures are required f.om the Cost Center Director or
Department Administrator.

lf this is uploaded into MinuteTraq, please do NOT send a paper copy of the Budget Amendment to the Otflce of Management
and Budget office, OMB will download all budget amendments from MinuteTraq and will process after the BCC meeting.



?k

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

4055000000 EMS Capital

ForBudsevF[x;ZHe,:&h

BAR#
APH Date

Fund No

Date Prepared:

Approved by BCC on

Fund Description (type on line above)

7t16t2 4 (Attach Executive Su

Item No (/ to(l
Revenue Budget

lnterfund Tran BCCFund Center Title

Agency Manager

Finance Deparlrnent:

Fund Center No.
siigit Fd Prog #

929010
Funded Program (Project) Title
(only one Fund Cenler/Funde<l P ram should be enlered into lhis sect on. lf arnendment is for Funded Program, must enter Fund Center rnfo)

Net Change lo Eudget $ 1,023,689.31

Fund Center Title
Expense Budget Detail

EMS Capital
Funded Program (Project) Title Fund Center No
(only one FLrnd Center/Funded ProOram should b€ entered inlo lhis seclion. lf aftEndment is for Funded Progr 5d igit Fd Prog #:

Fund

Center

Funded

Prog ram

Commit

Item

Commitment ltem

Description

lncrease

(Decrease)

Current

Budget

Revlsed

Budqet

144620 vl.lg 764990 Other Machinery and Equip 1,023,689.31 1023,689.31

$ 1,023,689.31

EXPLANATION
Why are funds needed? (type betow)

Funds are needed to purchase capital equipment

Where are funds available? (type belo,v)

Funds are available in Fund 4050

REVIEW PROCESS

Budget Office:

Date

Date

Date

Date

Commit
Item

Commitrnent ltem
Description

lncrease
(Decrease)

Current
Budget

Revised
Budget

Fund
Center

Funded
Program

414050 Trans from 4050 EMS Op 1,023,689.31 500.000.00 1,523,689.319290'10

Ar e4-111
YEEESIIII I

144620 -___TW

Net Change to Budget

Cost Center Directol":

Depanment Adminigt.a

tl tt

w



Date
Clerk to lhe Board Admin:

Date
lnputted by:

Date
BA number (SAP)

lf this is uploaded into MinuteTraq with an Executive Summary, no signatures are required from the Cost Center Director or
Department Administer.

lf this is uploaded into MinuteTraq, please do NOT send a paper copy of the Budget Amendment to the Ofrice of Management
and Budget office, OMB will download all budget amendments from MinuteTraq and will process after the BCC meeting.



tu Page 1 of 1

Grant Budget Request Budget

aa*: pt! - (1fi
Agonda lt€m : 9g<3t rofQ Date e.8.4 Type P1n'V*
Agenda ltem : oate Type w
Prepared By Date 07 t25t2024

Fund: 4053000000 EMS GRANT

G rant 33655-02 EMS CGP INTEREST

Start: 10t0112019

End: 12131t2099

Sponsor 6500041 Florida Deparlment of Heallh

Sponsored Program : EMS COUNry GRANT

Fundod Program : 33655 EMS COUNTY GRANT PROGRAM

Grant Percent : 100 00

Match Percent : 0.00

Why are funds needed?
To recognize and appropriale accrued interest through June 30, 2024 lo support the purchase of medical and rescue equipment for ELIS.

What is the source of funding?
Funds are available from interesl eamings. Grant award originated from the FL Dept of Health (cunent contract C2411)

! :or rzo OVERNIGHT INTEREST INTEREST REVENUE 989010 5,973.75

! :orrao INVESTMENT INTEREST INTEREST REVENUE 989010 1,122.85

E 4ss2oo CARRY FORWARD GEN CARRYFORWARD 919010 207 69

TOTAL REVENUE

! oszsso I\,,IINOR MEDICAL EOUIP l\illNOR MEDICAL EOUIP 144616 7,304 29

TOTAL EXPENSE

Total Sponsor Budget :

Total Cost Sharinq :

Total Proloct :

Cost Cenier Director: Date

Division Administrator : txl Date

/1Budget Department Date K krlil/
Agency Manager : (r r Date :

,IIT'-DIDI

ZGRANI BUDGET NOXML 33655-02 Fom Lrsr Sav6d A7B1QO21@ 11 5i 51

For BudgeuFlnance use

Revenue Budggt

Exponse Budgot

Commlt Commlt Dgscription Sponsored Class Grant F.Ctr Grant Amt

7,31,4.29

7,304.29

0.00

7,3lx..29

Reviewed By :

Charles Kammerer

Commit CommiL Description Sponsorgd Class Grant F.Ctr Grant Amt

7,304.29


	24-528
	24-529
	24-538
	24-607

